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Continuing Education Assignments COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
APRIL 4, 2013

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves:

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 20 S 30,640.00
Kennedy King College 1 S 429.00
Olive-Harvey College 1 S 3,037.50
Truman College 17 S 36,970.52
Wright College 17 S 40,810.35
Totals 56 S 111,887.37

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST

Name Number of Assighments Amount
Daley College 32 S 10,136.50
Kennedy King College S 630.00
Malcolm X College 5 S 2,744.00
Truman College S 4,463.50
Wright College 85 S 35,403.80
Totals 130 S 53,377.80

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - SPECIAL INTEREST

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 1 S 700.00
Kennedy King College 1 S 600.00
Malcolm X College 1 S 797.50
Truman College 2 S 2,819.50
Wright College 3 S 2,784.00
Totals 8 S 7,701.00
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Continuing Education Assignments

Name

Gardner,Taffney T
Gardner,Taffney T
Gardner,Taffney T
Guillen,Luis A
Guillen,Luis A
Hicks Jr.,Webb
Hicks Jr.,Webb
Markowski,Peter J
Markowski,Peter J
Sladek,Dennis L
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Gordon,Gayle
Gordon,Gayle
Kulczycky,Daria N
Jamison,Lee
Simpson,Kimberly
Baker,Sean
Burgess,Jennifer E
Manley,Caroline T
Olear,Zvonko
Wendt, Thomas Charles
Baker,Veronica S
Balentine,Deborah A
Khan,Nadia
Khan,Nadia
Meeters,Amanda
Olivarez,Ciro
Robinson,Juanita J.
Simpson,Kimberly
Thomas,Yolanda F
Tuggle,Candyce L
Walker,Parmella
Chien,Yuan A
Johnson,Kathy
Beach,Virjean
Beach,Virjean
Bushor,Joan
Dinella,Marianne C
Holland,Delores A
Hong,Denise P
Pupich,Mary Kay
Robinson,Juanita J.
Trinidad,Elsie
Wynn,Isenia
Leigh,Jeff S.
Ross,Isaac

Course

Introduction To Pc Hardware
PC Operating Systems

Pc Repair & Troubleshooting
Machining Processes I
Machining Processing |
Machining Processes I
Machining Processing |
Machining Processes I
Machining Processing |

Real Estate Finance

Adv Medi Bill/Code

Comm Govt. & Billing/Ins
Comp Med Bill/Acct'G

Fund Medical Bill/Code
Human Anatomy & Physiology
Intro to Computers in Hithcare
Medical Terminology

PCT Training

Phlebotomy Technician

Food Service Certification

Food Service San. Recertificat
Pharmacy Il

Estates, Wills and Trust

Business Law

Paralegal Prof: Nature & Scope
Fundamentals of Bookkeeping

Real Estate and Prop Transfers
Medical Admin. Assistant

Comp Med Bill/Acct'G

EKG Technician

Human Anatomy & Physiology
Phlebotomy Technician

Fund Medical Bill/Code

Clinical Nursing Assistive Personnel
Pharmacy |

Dialysis Technician

Pharmacy |

Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per
HTML/XHTML

Tax Preparer Exam Preparation
Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per
Phlebotomy Clinicl Practice

Clinical Nursing Assistive Personnel
EMT Basic Clinical |

Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per
Clinical Nursing Assistive Personnel
Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per
Clinical Nursing Assistive Personnel
Clinical Nursing Assistive Personnel
Dental Assisting |

Intro To Microcomputers

Pc Repair & Troubleshooting

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT

CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves:

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

College

Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Kennedy College
Olive-Harvey College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College

Course Category

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Advanced Manufacturing

C2C/Business, Professional Services, and Entrepreneurship
C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Hospitality & Culinary

C2C/Hospitality & Culinary

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Business, Professional Services, and Entrepreneurship
C2C/Business, Professional Services, and Entrepreneurship
C2C/Business, Professional Services, and Entrepreneurship
C2C/Business, Professional Services, and Entrepreneurship
C2C/Business, Professional Services, and Entrepreneurship
C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Information Technology

C2C/Business, Professional Services, and Entrepreneurship
C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Health Science

C2C/Information Technology

C2C/Information Technology
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Number of
Assignments Amount
2,450.00
2,450.00
2,450.00
2,460.00
2,460.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,440.00
1,440.00
1,200.00
696.00
500.00
1,044.00
696.00
1,392.00
348.00
696.00
1,250.00
4,500.00
1,008.00
429.00
3,037.50
1,096.50
838.50
967.50
451.50
1,096.50
2,000.00
2,362.50
3,700.00
3,150.00
3,600.00
1,680.00
2,018.16
3,700.00
2,000.00
3,700.00
3,139.36
1,470.00
560.00
4,005.00
2,450.00
1,000.00
9,291.60
4,539.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
7,120.00
4,694.75
3,000.00
525.00
1,225.00
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Continuing Education Assignments

Name

Alvarez,Leticia
Amato,Nikki A
Ambriz,Yunuen
Ambriz,Yunuen
Butler,James W
Colindres,Anabel
Dominguez,Martha A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Lopez,Almendra L
Lujano,Susana A
Sladek,Dennis L
Sladek,Dennis L
Smith,Samuel J
Southern,Charles
Spencer,Shawonda S
Spencer,Shawonda S
Spencer,Shawonda S
Spencer,Shawonda S
Spencer,Shawonda S
Wade,William Jr T
Winkfield,Norman
Winkfield,Norman
Winkfield,Norman
Winkfield,Norman
Morrison Ill,Frank
Morrison Ill,Frank
Hughes,Brad S
Lewis,Rose M
Yu,Di
Alvarez,Ignacio C
Alvarez,Ignacio C
Gleason,Martin X
Otto,Patricia A
Walls,Carole J
Wessels,Jan A
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Davis,Cheryl L
Dounos,Dimitra
Dounos,Dimitra
Dounos,Dimitra
Dounos,Dimitra
Dounos,Dimitra
Dounos,Dimitra
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde

Course

Tackling The lowa Test Gr 3
Improve Your Rdg. Gr. 1&2
Contemporary Latin Dance
Reading and Math Readiness
Karate for Kids

Personal Make-Up Artist
Art Of Cake Decorating
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)
Swim Level Il Ages (4-5)
Swim Level Ill Ages (6-15)
Swim Level Il Ages (4-5)
Tackling The lowa Test
Computer Literacy Il
Microsoft Excel Level Il
Steppin Dance

Aikido For Adults
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)
Swim Level I(Ages)4&5
Swim Level IV Ages (6-15)
Swimming(Beginning)
Advanced Tae Kwon Do
Basic Swedish Massage |
Basic Swedish Massage Il
Therapeutic Massage |
Therapuetic Massage Il
Computer Literacy
Microsoft Power Point
Beginning Karate (Kids)
Basic Techniques Stepping
Chinese Dance

Beginning Photography Concepts

Intermediate Photography
TOEFL Preparation
Watercolor Painting
Microsoft Excel 2000

Basic Darkroom Photography
Level | Ages 6-9

Level II: Fund. Aquatic Skill
Level 11 10 To 14 Years
Level IV- 10 to 14 Years
Lvl llI: Stroke Development
Parent/Child Aquatics 1-2
Parent/Child Aquatics 3-4
Preschool Aquatics, 5 yrs.
Hatha Yoga

Level 110 - 14 Years Old
Level | Ages 6-9

Level II: Fund. Aquatic Skill
Lvl llI: Stroke Development
Lvl Iv: Stroke Improvement
Preschool Aquatics, 4 yrs.
Level 6B: Fund. Of Diving
Level | Ages 6-9

Level Il 10-14 Years Old
Level Il: Fund. Aquatic Skill
Level IV - 10 to 14 Years
Lvl I1I: Stroke Development
Lvl Iv: Stroke Improvement
Parent/Child Aquatics 3-4
Preschool Aquatics, 4 yrs.

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - Personal Interests

College

Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Daley College
Kennedy College
Kennedy College
Malcolm X College
Malcolm X College
Malcolm X College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Truman College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College

Course Category

Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
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ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
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Number of
Assignments
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Amount

$ 210.00
$ 210.00
$ 493.35
$ 399.00
$ 210.00
$ 600.00
$ 892.50
$ 140.00
$ 140.00
$ 140.00
$ 140.00
$ 140.00
$ 210.00
$ 300.00
$ 640.00
$ 268.45
$ 420.00
$ 140.00
$ 420.00
$ 280.00
$ 280.00
$ 583.20
$ 600.00
$  1,160.00
$ 280.00
$ 560.00
$ 280.00
$ 420.00
$ 210.00
$ 343.00
$ 840.00
$  1,561.00
$ 580.50
$ 451.50
$  1,813.50
$ 750.00
$ 451.50
$ 416.50
$ 415.00
$ 835.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 210.00
$ 210.00
$ 420.00
$ 786.60
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 835.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$  1,260.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 210.00
$ 420.00
$  29,455.60

April 4,2013
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Continuing Education Assignments

Name

Goodwin,Amy E
Goodwin,Amy E
Goodwin,Catherine V
Jackson,Cory L
Jackson,Cory L
Lemke,Philip W
Ling,Kimberly
Ling,Kimberly
Ling,Kimberly
Ling,Kimberly
Ling,Kimberly
Lopez,Hector D
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Meister,Emily
Meister,Emily
Meister,Emily
Meister,Emily
Meister,Emily
Meister,Emily
Meister,Emily
Meister,Emily
Neri,Robert D
Neri,Robert D
Prosser,Diane J
Prosser,Diane J
Prosser,Diane J
Prosser,Diane J
Prosser,Diane J
Prosser,Diane J
Prosser,Diane J
Prosser,Diane J
Sima,Colleen M
Sima,Colleen M
Sima,Colleen M
Simonetti,Theresa K
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Stefanits,Joseph R
Stefanits,Joseph R
Taylor,Joseph G
Verdial,Carolina M
Verdial,Carolina M
Viray,Norman E
Viray,Norman E
Viray,Norman E

Course

Level 6C: Fitness Swimmer
Lvl V: Stroke Refinement
Sync. Swimming
Parent/Child Aquatics 1-2
Preschool Aquatics, 4 yrs.
Self-Defense |

Level | Ages 6 -9

Level Il: Fund. Aquatic Skill
Lvl lI: Stroke Development
Lvl Iv: Stroke Improvement
Preschool Aquatics, 5 yrs.
Sp/Eng Interp. Health Care
Broadway Style Tap & Hip Hop
Gymnastics

Pre-Ballet

Studio Dance Class
Tumbling/Gymnastics
Level | Ages 6 -9

Level I 10-14 Years Old
Level Il: Fund. Aquatic Skill
Level 11 10 To 14 Years

Lvl I1I: Stroke Development
Lvl Iv: Stroke Improvement
Lvl V: Stroke Refinement
Preschool Aquatics, 5 yrs.
Floral Creations

Floral Design

Craft Magic

Little Scientist

Music Activities for Tots
Music, Music, Music

My First School Experience

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - Personal Interests (CON'T)

College

Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College

Reading & Math Readiness Games Wright College

Tot Instruct. Sports

Tot Tumbling

Math

Reading Review, Gr. 4,5, & 6
Test Prep

Mom & Me

Level | Ages 6-9

Level II: Fund. Aquatic Skill
Lvl IlI: Stroke Development
Lvl Iv: Stroke Improvement
Lvl V: Stroke Refinement
Parent/Child Aquatics 1-2
Parent/Child Aquatics 3-4
Preschool Aquatics, 5 yrs.
Beg. Piano |, Ages 9-13 yrs.
Beginning Piano

Painting Studio/Class
Keyboarding Skills I: Alpha
Windows for Seniors

Party Line Dance

Salsa Dancing

Sizzling Salsa & Merengue

Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College

Course Category

Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
Personal Interests
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Number of
Assignments
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Amount

$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 420.00
$ 270.00
$ 540.00
$ 150.00
$ 540.00
$ 540.00
$ 540.00
$ 540.00
$ 540.00
$  3,589.60
$ 156.00
$ 156.00
$ 156.00
$ 156.00
$ 156.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 960.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 531.00
$ 405.00
$ 162.00
$ 206.40
$ 232.20
$ 129.00
$ 206.40
$ 154.80
$ 144.00
$ 144.00
$ 174.00
$ 174.00
$ 174.00
$ 150.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 240.00
$ 480.00
$ 480.00
$ 174.00
$ 174.00
$ 360.00
$ 595.00
$ 105.00
$ 858.00
$ 601.80
$ 858.00
$ 23,922.20

April 4,2013
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Continuing Education Assignments

Name

Arellano,Maribel
Johnson,Charles S
Galvan Jr,Michael A
Anthony,Robbie M
Wills,Scott Gordon
Baccus,Jan M
Baccus,Jan M
Verdial,Carolina M

Course

Effective Business Communic
Photoshop WOW

Personal Trainer Prep
Home-Based Childcare Workshop
lllustrator

Coaching for Improvement
Essentials of Leadership

Intro. To Computers - Seniors

SPRING 2013 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - Special Interest

College

Daley College
Kennedy College
Malcolm X College
Truman College
Truman College
Wright College
Wright College
Wright College

Course Category

Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
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ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

700.00
600.00
797.50
900.00
1,919.50
1,089.00
990.00
105.00

April 4,2013
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